Chairman of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor
Facility and Fleet
Management
APRIL 16,2002

Submitted byQ.ERK's OFFICE

.~PJJ~~ Prepared by:

For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO.2002 - 112

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE
MILLION NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,090,000) FROM THE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE INTERNAL SERVICE OPERATING FUND (601), TO THE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE INTERNAL SERVICE CAPITAL FUND (606) FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PURCHASING ROAD MAINTENANCE/SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES